PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chen-Wei Wu	04/22/2010
Cheng-Hsien Liu	04/23/2010
Chau-Ting Yeh	04/21/2010
Hui-Ling Lin	04/21/2010
Hsin-Yu Lai	04/21/2010
Tzu-Chi Yu	04/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12776210	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501170677

(310)785-4601 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-785-4746 Phone: Email: ctkeyner@hhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 1999 AVENUE OF THE STARS

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 89411.0035

PATENT

REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. McClure
Total Attachments: 2 source=894110035_assg#page1.tif source=894110035_assg#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0036 Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 89411.0035					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Chen-Wei Wu signed 04/22/2010 Cheng-Hsien Liu signed 04/23/2010 Chau-Ting Yeh signed 04/21/2010 Hui-Ling Lin signed 04/21/2010 Hsin-Yu Lai signed 04/21/2010 Tzu-Chi Yu signed 04/21/2010	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road Hsinchu, Taiwan 30013 R.O.C.			
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	<u> </u>			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other	·			
	Execution Date: April 21, 2010, April 22, 2010 and April 23, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 23, 2010				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	Huan-Yi Lin, Esq. HOGAN LOVELLS US L.L.P. 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90067	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Deposit account number:			
		50-1314			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.	· ·			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Lawrence J. McClure	Date: May 7, 2010			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT. **REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0037**

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Chen-Wei Wu		(5)	Hsin-Yu Lai		
	×	, ,	Cheng-Hsien		• •	Tzu-Chi Yu		
		•	Chau-Ting Ye		(0) (7)	120-0111 10		
		•	-					
		(4)	Hui-Ling Lin		(8)			
			In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)		NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY				
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	- ,	Hsinchu, Taiwa	n, R.O.C.				
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 101, Section 2	, Kuang-Fu Road	, Hsi	inchu, Taiwan 30013 R.O.C.		
			(hereinafter desig	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Identification of Invention	n, such (12)	MICROFLUIDIC	CHIP AND METH	ט פס	JSING THE SAME		
	as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Nur	or .	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.					
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on					
	1) The undersigned	l agree(s) to e	xecute all papers ne	cessary in connecti	าก พ	ith any original, reissue, divisional and		
contin conne	uing United States and ction with such application	foreign applica	ions for the above-i	dentified invention a	nd at	so to execute separate assignments in		
	2) The undersioned	f agree(s) to a	Evecute all naners	necessanı in conna	ertion	with any interference which may be		
declar obtain	ed concerning this applic ing evidence and going t	cation or contin	uation or division the	reof and to cooperat	te wit	h the Assignee in every way possible in		
conne	 The undersigned ction with claims or provided 	agree(s) to existing a second	recute all papers an ernational Conventio	id documents and p n for Protection of In	erfor dustr	m any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.		
States	4) The undersigned patent to the Assignee.	agree(s) to pe	rform all affirmative	acts which may be r	neces	sary to obtain a grant of a valid United		
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.								
	6) The undersianed	bereby appoin	s the persons assoc	iated with Customer	Num	her		
	o, moundoroigned	morocy appain	poroonia 2000a	00002		7		
				100002		,		
the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.								
Date:	2010.4.22	Signature of la	oventor 1 Ch	en-usei	И	Nex		
2.0/0,423								
Date:	Date: Signature of Inventor 2							
Date:	Date: 20/0.4.2/ Signature of Inventor 3 MANGENT The							
Date:	Pate: 2010, U. > Signature of Inventor 4 Hui-Ling Lin							
Date:	Date: 30 0 4.1 Signature of Inventor 5 their Yu Sai							
Date: '	2010.4.7	Signature of Ir	ventor 6 17W	chi Y	Δ	00 4 - 400 M		

PATENT REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0038

NLA - 81625/3 - #108325 V1

RECORDED: 05/07/2010